







"High Achiever" Scholarship Application for students commencing 2025

Full Name of Stude	:nt:		Year Level (2024):
Full Name of Parer	nt/Guardian:		
Postal Address:			
Phone:		Email:	
Closing date for	applications is F	riday 1st March 20	024.
be administered at ACER Scholarship T refundable payme	Nagle College from	n 9.00 am to 12.00 pm ACER website at <u>www.</u> ed when registering fo	6 March 2024. The tests will Please register to sit this acer.edu.au. A non- r the test which covers the
Your ACER Custom	er Reference Numb	er:	
Select the Category	y of Scholarship - yo	ou may select more tha	an one:
☐ Academic	☐ The Arts	☐ Sport	

I have read the College's "High Achiever" Scholarship Policy and understand that:

My student will need to sit an external ACER Scholarship Examination;

- If I am applying for a scholarship in The Arts or Sport I must provide brief information to support the application (please see over page).
- ACER Charge a fee of \$120 for providing and correcting the ACER Scholarship Test.
- Registration and payment for the ACER Scholarship Test must be completed on the ACER website by the closing date (Friday 1st March 2024).
- Meeting the relevant ACER test result (percentile ranking) does not automatically confer a scholarship, however, it may enable my student to be considered for interview;
- Following advice that the minimum percentile ranking has been achieved in the ACER test, I will be asked to provide evidence in support of my application (refer policy criteria);

- Following an examination of this evidence, selected students will be invited for interview where further testing and supporting evidence will be considered. At the end of this process, successful applicants will be offered a scholarship;
- All Scholarship decisions will be final and at the sole discretion of Nagle College no correspondence will be entered into with unsuccessful applicants concerning reasons for non success;
- In the event that my student was offered and accepted a scholarship and subsequently transferred to another school before completing their secondary education then, at the College's discretion, I will be liable to repay up to 75% of any scholarship benefits received.

Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date/	

Information in support of applications for scholarships for The Arts or Sport: